Subordinated debts - - - - 3,000,000 - - 3,000,000 1.74%-3.46%
Lease liabilities - - - 169,291 179,449 - - 348,740 6%
Provision for employee benefit - - - 4,910 14,398 - - 19,308
Other liabilities - - - - - - 76,926 76,926

 46,583,354 3,932,265 3,197,342 1,669,734 3,196,831 - 76,926 58,656,452
Interest sensitivity gap (41,506,945) 65,437,238 118,348 (1,572,346) (2,105,002) - 1,554,637 27,738,291

(KHR’000 equivalents - Note 5) (167,895,593) 264,693,628 478,718 (6,360,140) (8,514,733) - 6,288,507 112,201,387

Bangkok Bank Public Company Limited, Cambodia Branch

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 December 2021

57

30. Financial risk management (continued)

C. Market risk (continued)

(i). Interest rate risk (continued)

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/ (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables,
in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

 Profit or loss Equity

100 bp

Increase
100 bp

Decrease
100 bp

Increase
100 bp

Decrease
 US$ US$ US$ US$

31 December 2021

Variable rate instruments 313,793 (313,793) 313,793 (313,793)

KHR’000 – Note 5 1,276,510 (1,276,510) 1,276,510 (1,276,510)

31 December 2020

Variable rate instruments 149,854 (149,854) 149,854 (149,854)

KHR’000 – Note 5 610,955 (610,955) 610,955 (610,955)

 Interest rate benchmark reform

 A fundamental reform of major interest rate benchmarks is being undertaken globally, including the
replacement of some interbank offered rates (IBORs) with alternative nearly risk-free rates (referred to
as ‘IBOR reform’). The Branch has several exposure to IBORs on its financial assets instruments that
will be reformed as part of this market-wide initiative. However, although sterling LIBOR and US dollar
LIBOR were planned to be discontinued by the end of 2021, consultations and possible regulatory
changes are in progress. This may mean that some LIBORs continue to be published beyond that